



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10187 of 2025

Ram Daras Rajbhar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Santosh Kr. Singh Paliwal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant and the learned Additional Government Advocate for the State are present.
2. Issue notice to the respondent no.2 through the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate.
3. Put-up again as fresh on 19.01.2026.

December 12, 2025
Ajeet

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)