



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10187 of 2025

Ram Daras Rajbhar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Santosh Kr. Singh Paliwal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Pankaj Kumar Rai, G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant, Shri Pankaj Kumar Rai, learned counsel for the respondent/informant and Shri R.K. Singh, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Counter affidavit filed today on behalf of the respondent/informant is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file his rejoinder affidavit.
4. Put up this case as fresh on 18.2.2026.
5. Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

February 3, 2026

SK